Circular No. 02 Date: 08/04/2023

As per the approval of The Executive Committee Resolution No. 15 dated 08/04/2023 the following purchases & works/contracts shall be considered deemed approved for the purpose of making expenses or booking expenses at AMC MET only for the (A) SVP Hospital (B) Smt. NHL Municipal Medical College (C) Narendra Modi Medical College (D) SBB College of Physiotherapy (E) AMC Dental College (F) AMC MET Nursing College for

- All Rate Contracts for the purchases approved by the Standing Committee of Ahmedabad Municipal Corporation shall be considered deemed approved.
- All Comprehensive Maintenance Contract (CMC) of the Machines and Equipments approved by the Standing Committee of Ahmedabad Municipal Corporation shall be considered deemed approved.

(Praveen Chaudhary – IAS) Secretary AMC MET

CC for Implementation:

- (1) CEO, SVPIMSR
- (2) Dean, NHL MMC, NMMC, Dental College
- (3) Principal, SBB College of Physiotherapy, Nursing College
- (4) Accounts & Audit (AMC MET)